(Company) hereby informs its esteemed investors that, in accordance with its extraordinary 

announcement, released on the 15th of January, 2026, the Company has carried out a share buy-back 

transaction (Transaction).  

Within the framework of the Transaction, the Company has bought back shares in an aggregate value 

of HUF 2 101 350 170,- i.e. two billion one hundred one million three hundred fifty thousand one 

hundred seventy Hungarian forints: the Company concluded repurchase transactions for 3 665 652 

pieces of OPUS ordinary shares (ISIN: HU0000110226), with an average purchase price of HUF 573,25 

per share. The highest accepted price level was HUF 590 per share in the Transaction.